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G.N.No. 317/2003 
 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR WORKS 
 
IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet approved the appointment of Hon. Pres Nimes 
Ekwona, MP as acting Secretary for Works with effect from 3rd November 2003 until the return of the 
substantive Secretary for Works. 
 
Dated this 3rd day of November, 2003. 
 

DANIEL D. EOE B.A HONS 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 318/2003 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late SHURE TALEKA of Nibok 
District. 

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late SHURE TALEKA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No 
TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  170 p.l. - 76/2000 1/72 
Uaboe  36 p.l. Areni  76/2000 1/72 
Anabar  63 p.l. Atoedi  76/2000 1/90 
Anibare  228 p.l. Yatsi  76/2000 1/54 
Anibare  337 p.l. Atabio  76/2000 1/54 
Baiti  7 p.l. Ibeibe  76/2000 1/54 
Baiti  160 c.l. Anud  76/2000 1/54 
Buada  197 p.l. Ianbongonepe  76/2000 1/54 
Nibok  58 p.l. - 76/2000 1/54 
Nibok  61 p.l. Aiyubum  76/2000 1/54 
Nibok  94 p.l. Marawa  76/2000 1/54 
Uaboe  49 p.l. Yapiyuw  76/2000 1/54 
Uaboe  80 c.l. Anud  76/2000 1/54 
Uaboe  133 p.l. Aemwar  76/2000 1/54 
Anibare  230 p.l. Ijuwokoe  38/1995 1/16 
Baiti  179 p.l. Anoe  38/1995 1/16 
Baiti  192 p.l. Anoe  38/1995 1/16 
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Uaboe  6 p.l. Kurin  38/1995 1/16 
Uaboe  14 p.l. Kurin  38/1995 1/16 
Uaboe  115 c.l. Mueon  38/1995 1/16 
Uaboe  137 p.l. Mapweo  38/1995 1/16 
Anibare  231 p.l. Ijuwokoe  38/1995 1/672 
Uaboe  96 c.l. Uaboe  38/1995 1/672 
Anibare  339 p.l. Atabio 38/1995 1/672 
Uaboe  62 p.l. Atebae  38/1995 1/672 
Uaboe  45 p.l. Atebae  38/1995 1/672 
Baiti  122 c.l. Aeounin, Eatemarang 76/2000 1/18 
Baiti  171 c.l. Atangito  76/2000 1/18 
Baiti  188 p.l. Betio 76/2000 1/18 
Nibok  45 p.l. Iderere  76/2000 1/18 
Uaboe  88 c.l. Ubwiden  76/2000 1/18 
Uaboe  90 c.l. Mueoen  76/2000 1/18 
Uaboe  91 c.l. Mueoen  76/2000 1/18 
Uaboe  125 p.l. Aemwar  76/2000 1/18 
Uaboe  128 p.l. Ateimama  76/2000 1/18 
Uaboe  150 c.l. Uaboe  76/2000 1/18 
Baiti  134 c.l. Aturabu, Oquabab 38/95 1/8 
Baiti  145 c.l. Mwaruru  38/95 1/8 
Baiti  139 c.l. Beiti  38/95 1/24 
Uaboe  19 c.l. Kurin  38/95 1/24 
Baiti  162 c.l. Aturobu  76/2000 1/36 
Buada  4 p.l. Anor  38/95 13/1344 
Buada 157 p.l. Atebobo  76/2000 1/315 
Buada  177 p.l. Boromama  76/2000 1/315 
Denigomodu  64 p.l. Atebobo  76/2000 1/315 
Denigomodu  109 c.l. Ariyeyen  76/2000 1/315 
Denigomodu  145 c.l. Anpudu  76/2000 1/315 
Denigomodu  284 c.l. Ariyeyen  76/2000 1/315 
Buada 181 p.l. Abwan  76/2000 1/27 
Buada 188 p.l. Abwan  76/2000 1/108 
Buada 220 c.l. Abwan  76/2000 1/108 
Buada 189 p.l. Anabato  76/2000 4/2835 
Buada 193 p.l. Idutubwije, Ibowini  66/98 13/1134 
Buada 203 c.l. Aredeto  38/95 1/64 
Buada 262 c.l. Ijaranapo  76/2000 16/6615 
Buada 263 c.l. Aiga  76/2000 16/6615 
Buada 269 c.l. Bitiati  76/2000 16/6615 
Buada 283 c.l. Ijanmara  76/2000 16/6615 
Denigomodu  264 c.l. Atore, Eatoquanni  76/2000 16/6615 
Denigomodu  4 p.l. Denigomodu  76/2000 16/1323 
Denigomodu  231 p.l. Anuero  76/2000 16/1323 
Nibok  33 p.l. Barabaran  76/2000 16/1323 
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Nibok  48 p.l. - 76/2000 16/1323 
Nibok  130 c.l. Miage  76/2000 16/1323 
Nibok  200 c.l. Anijo  76/2000 16/1323 
Nibok  203 c.l. Ijakarikik  76/2000 16/1323 
Nibok  208 c.l. Atobaijoeo  76/2000 16/1323 
Denigomodu  37 c.l. Atoeaeow  76/2000 8/2205 
Denigomodu  74 p.l. Kabara  76/2000 2/189 
Denigomodu  134 c.l. Atumurumur  38/1995 1/168 
Denigomodu  153 c.l. Atumurumur  38/1995 1/168 
Denigomodu  208 c.l. Atumurumur  38/1995 1/168 
Denigomodu  209 c.l. Atumurumur  38/1995 1/168 
Menen  388 p.l. Atamar  76/2000 4/189 
Menen  418 p.l. Iataeo  40/2002 1/45 
Nibok  74 p.l. Oininibok  76/2000 37/1080 
Nibok  122 p.l. Anibaro  38/1995 1/12 
Nibok  153 c.l. Okoe  76/2000 8/441 
Nibok  206 p.l. Gangoa  76/2000 8/441 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 

late SHURE TALEKA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 
No 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  170 - 
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

Uaboe  36 Areni  As for portion No. 170 p.l. Aiwo  
Anabar  63 Atoedi  

 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 

Anibare  228 Yatsi  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 

Anibare  337 Atabio  As for portion No. 228 p.l. Anibare  
Baiti  7 Ibeibe  -do-  
Baiti  160 Anud  -do-  
Buada  197 Ianbongonepe  -do-  
Nibok  58 - -do-  
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Nibok  61 Aiyubum  -do-  
Nibok  94 Marawa  -do-  
Uaboe  49 Yapiyuw  -do-  
Uaboe  80 Anud  -do-  
Uaboe  133 Aemwar  -do-  
Anibare  230 Ijuwokoe  

 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 

Baiti  179 Anoe  As for portion No.230 p.l. Anibare  
Baiti  192 Anoe  -do-  
Uaboe  6 Kurin  -do-  
Uaboe  14 Kurin  -do-  
Uaboe  115 Mueon  -do-  
Uaboe  137 Mapewo  -do-  
Anibare  231 Ijuwokoe  

 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/3360 
1/3360 
1/3360 
1/3360 
1/3360 

Uaboe  96 Uaboe  As for portion No.231 p.l Anibare 
Anibare  339 Atabio  -do-  
Uaboe  62 Atebae  -do-  
Uaboe  45 Atebae  -do-  
Baiti  122 Aeounin, Eatemarang 

 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

Baiti  171 Atangito  As for portion No. 122 c.l. Baiti  
Baiti  188 Betio -do-  
Nibok  45 Iderere  -do-  
Uaboe  88 Ubwiden  -do-  
Uaboe  90 Mueoen  -do-  
Uaboe  91 Mueoen  -do-  
Uaboe  125 Aemwar  -do-  
Uaboe  128 Ateimama  -do-  
Uaboe  150 Uaboe  -do-  
Baiti  134 Aturabu, Oquabab 

 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

Baiti  145 Mwaruru  As for portion No. 134 c.l. Baiti  
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Baiti  139 Beiti  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

Uaboe  19 Kurin  As for portion No.139 c.l. Baiti  
Baiti  162 Aturobu  

 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 

Buada  4 Anor  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

13/6720 
13/6720 
13/6720 
13/6720 
13/6720 

Buada 157 Atebobo  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/1575 
1/1575 
1/1575 
1/1575 
1/1575 

Buada  177 Boromama  As for portion No. 157 p.l. Buada  
Denigomodu  64 Atebobo  -do-  
Denigomodu  109 Ariyeyen  -do-  
Denigomodu  145 Anpudu  -do-  
Denigomodu  284 Ariyeyen  -do-  
Buada 181 Abwan  

 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 

Buada 188 Abwan  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 

Buada 220 Abwan  As for portion No. 188 p.l. Buada  
Buada 189 Anabato  

 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

4/14175 
4/14175 
4/14175 
4/14175 
4/14175 
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Buada 193 Idutubwije, Ibowini  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

13/5670 
13/5670 
13/5670 
13/5670 
13/5670 

Buada 203 Aredeto  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 

Buada 262 Ijaranapo  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

16/33075 
16/33075 
16/33075 
16/33075 
16/33075 

Buada 263 Aiga  As for portion No. 262 c.l. Buada  
Buada 269 Bitiati  -do-  
Buada 283 Ijanmara  -do-  
Denigomodu  264 Atore, Eatoquanni  -do-  
Denigomodu  4 Denigomodu  

 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

16/6615 
16/6615 
16/6615 
16/6615 
16/6615 

Denigomodu  231 Anuero  As for portion No. 4 p.l. Denigomodu 
Nibok  33 Barabaran  -do-  
Nibok  48 - -do-  
Nibok  130 Miage  -do-  
Nibok  200 Anijo  -do-  
Nibok  203 Ijakarikik  -do-  
Nibok  208 Atobaijoeo  -do-  
Denigomodu  37 Atoeaeow  

 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

8/11025 
8/11025 
8/11025 
8/11025 
8/11025 

Denigomodu  74 Kabara  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

2/945 
2/945 
2/945 
2/945 
2/945 

Denigomodu  134 Atumurumur  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/840 
1/840 
1/840 
1/840 
1/840 
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Denigomodu  153 Atumurumur  As for portion No. 134 c.l. Denigomodu 
Denigomodu  208 Atumurumur  -do-  
Denigomodu  209 Atumurumur  -do-  
Menen  388 Atamar  

 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

4/945 
4/945 
4/945 
4/945 
4/945 

Menen  418 Iataeo  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/225 
1/225 
1/225 
1/225 
1/225 

Nibok  74 Oininibok  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

37/5400 
37/5400 
37/5400 
37/5400 
37/5400 

Nibok  122 Anibaro  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 

Nibok  153 Okoe  
 
                  Lapana.  T/ee 

(Bryson Taleka 
(Alyson Taleka 
(Arlyson Taleka  
(Bryton Taleka 
(Arlington Taleka 

8/2205 
8/2205 
8/2205 
8/2205 
8/2205 

Nibok  206 Gangoa  As for portion No. 153 c.l. Nibok  
 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the Distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EDOUWA BURAMAN of Anetan 
District. 

ESTATE 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EDOUWA BURAMAN had 

been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No 
TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo  156 c.l. - 58/02 1/162 
Anabar  4 p.l. Atagabea  58/02 1/162 
Anabar  15 c.l. Areb  58/02 1/162 
Anabar  19 p.l.  Mogaiya  28/97 1/162     (LTO)
Anabar  68 p.l. Anni 28/97 1/162     (LTO)
Anabar  79 c.l. Arep  58/02 1/162 
Anabar  100 p.l. Ebara  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  17 c.l. Atebao  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  26 p.l. Audong  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  27 p.l. Audong  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  29 p.l. Atowidowo  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  31 p.l. Aterobwit  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  34 p.l. Atetirir  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  49 c.l. Eberin  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  58 c.l. Muea  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  66 c.l. Ibwerin  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  78 c.l. Atimange  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  79 c.l. Umwea  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  93 c.l. Mererauwa  58/02 1/162 
Anetan  94 c.l. Otsinuwo  58/02 1/162 
Baiti  52 p.l. Anemere  58/02 1/162 
Baiti  68 p.l. Uaboko  58/02 1/162 
Baiti  69 p.l. Anad  58/02 1/162 
Baiti  70 p.l. Akoro  58/02 1/162 
Baiti  111 c.l. Yaredobu  58/02 1/162 
Buada  62 p.l. Ijakabab  28/97 1/162     (LTO)
Nibok  150 c.l. Angowang  58/02 1/162 
Nibok  151 c.l. Okoi  58/02 1/162 
Nibok  158 c.l. Yapayuw  58/02 1/162 
Nibok  183 c.l. Angowang  58/02 1/162 
Nibok  229 c.l. Edet  58/02 1/162 
Nibok  230 c.l. Nibok  58/02 1/162 
Nibok  247 c.l. Angowang  58/02 1/162 
Uaboe  74 c.l. Imwenom  58/02 1/162 
Nibok  128 c.l. Anuwongan  58/02 1/162 
Nibok  86 c.l. Yateb  58/02 1/162 
Nibok  80 p.l. Ati  58/02 1/162 
Ewa  82 p.l. Anijo  58/02 1/162 
Nibok  26 p.l. - 58/02 1/162 
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Nibok  27 p.l. - 58/02 1/162 
Anetan  14 p.l. Ibuti  28/97 1/27     (LTO) 
Anetan  39 c.l. Ronauwi  28/97 1/27     (LTO) 
Anetan  40 c.l. Aruwangada  28/97 1/27     (LTO) 
Ijuw  20 p.l. Anaiyuw  28/97 1/27     (LTO) 
Anetan  144 c.l. Aruruw  58/02 1/54 
Anibare  100 c.l. Aribaeong  58/02 7/405 
Anibare  217 p.l. Atekapara  58/02 7/405 
Anibare  108 c.l. Atomaneab  58/02 7/135 
Anibare  109 c.l. Atomaneab  58/02 7/135 
Anibare  111 c.l. Anuquoge  58/02 7/135 
Anibare  117 c.l. Eateriboweda  58/02 7/135 
Anibare  120 c.l. Aiue, Aneboggi 58/02 7/135 
Anibare  237 p.l. Ibwetom  58/02 7/135 
Anibare  250 p.l. Atueo  58/02 7/135 
Anibare  257 p.l. Atongakae  58/02 7/135 
Anibare  352 p.l. Agubaran  58/02 7/135 
Anibare  121 c.l. Anoquoge  58/02 7/810 
Anibare  188 p.l. Atoredeto  58/02 7/810 
Anibare  190 p.l. Anamwit  58/02 7/270 
Anibare  214 p.l. Yatsi  58/02 7/270 
Baiti  4 p.l. Anadere  28/97 1/324     (LTO)
Baiti  54 p.l. Uaboko  58/02 1/324 
Baiti  178 p.l. Anoe  28/97 1/324     (LTO)
Baiti  109 c.l. Mangengeng  28/97 1/81       (LTO)
Buada  85 p.l. Aujo  28/97 7/1296   (LTO)
Buada  116 p.l. Urum  28/97 7/1296   (LTO)
Nibok  112 p.l. Eatomaneab  28/97 1/144     (LTO)
Nibok  109 p.l. Eatomaneab  28/97 1/144     (LTO)
Nibok  81 p.l. Amero  58/02 2/405 
Ijuw  111 p.l. Ibab  58/02 7/675 
Menen  317 p.l. Urop  58/02 7/540 
Uaboe  120 c.l. Mueon  58/02 1/216 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 
 late EDOUWA BURAMAN are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 
No 

NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo  156 - Cyril Buraman  
Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
1/1296 
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Anabar  4 Atagabea  As for portion No. 156 c.l. Aiwo  
Anabar  15 Areb  -do-  
Anabar  19  Mogaiya  -do-  
Anabar  68 Anni -do-  
Anabar  79 Arep  -do-  
Anabar  100 Ebara  -do-  
Anetan  17 Atebao  -do-  
Anetan  26 Audong  -do-  
Anetan  27 Audong  -do-  
Anetan  29 Atowidowo  -do-  
Anetan  31 Aterobwit  -do-  
Anetan  34 Atetirir  -do-  
Anetan  49 Eberin  -do-  
Anetan  58 Muea  -do-  
Anetan  66 Ibwerin  -do-  
Anetan  78 Atimange  -do-  
Anetan  79 Umwea  -do-  
Anetan  93 Mererauwa  -do-  
Anetan  94 Otsinuwo  -do-  
Baiti  52 Anemere  -do-  
Baiti  68 Uaboko  -do-  
Baiti  69 Anad  -do-  
Baiti  70 Akoro  -do-  
Baiti  111 Yaredobu  -do-  
Buada  62 Ijakabab  -do-  
Nibok  150 Angowang  -do-  
Nibok  151 Okoi  -do-  
Nibok  158 Yapayuw  -do-  
Nibok  183 Angowang  -do-  
Nibok  229 Edet  -do-  
Nibok  230 Nibok  -do-  
Nibok  247 Angowang  -do-  
Uaboe  74 Imwenom  -do-  
Nibok  128 Anuwongan  -do-  
Nibok  86 Yateb  -do-  
Nibok  80 Ati  -do-  
Ewa  82 Anijo  -do-  
Nibok  26 - -do-  
Nibok  27 - -do-  
Anetan  14 Ibuti  Cyril Buraman  

Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 
1/216 

Anetan  39 Ronauwi  As for portion No.14 p.l. Anetan 
Anetan  40 Aruwangada  -do-  
Ijuw  20 Anaiyuw  -do-  
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Anetan  144 Aruruw  Cyril Buraman  
Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 
1/432 

Anibare  100 Aribaeong  Cyril Buraman  
Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

7/3240 
7/3240 
7/3240 
7/3240 
7/3240 
7/3240 
7/3240 
7/3240 

Anibare  217 Atekapara  As for portion No. 100 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  108 Atomaneab  Cyril Buraman  

Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

1/1080 
1/1080 
7/1080 
7/1080 
7/1080 
7/1080 
7/1080 
7/1080 

Anibare  109 Atomaneab  As for portion No. 108 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  111 Anuquoge  -do-  
Anibare  117 Eateriboweda  -do-  
Anibare  120 Aiue, Aneboggi -do-  
Anibare  237 Ibwetom  -do-  
Anibare  250 Atueo  -do-  
Anibare  257 Atongakae  -do-  
Anibare  352 Agubaran  -do-  
Anibare  121 Anoquoge  Cyril Buraman  

Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

7/6480 
7/6480 
7/6480 
7/6480 
7/6480 
7/6480 
7/6480 
7/6480 

Anibare  188 Atoredeto  As for portion No. 121 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  190 Anamwit  Cyril Buraman  

Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

7/2160 
7/2160 
7/2160 
7/2160 
7/2160 
7/2160 
7/2160 
7/2160 

Anibare  214 Yatsi  As for portion No. 190 p.l. Anibare  
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Baiti  4 Anadere  Cyril Buraman  
Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

1/2592 
1/2592 
1/2592 
1/2592 
1/2592 
1/2592 
1/2592 
1/2592 

Baiti  54 Uaboko  As for portion No. 4 p.l. Baiti  
Baiti  178 Anoe  -do-  
Baiti  109 Mangengeng  Cyril Buraman  

Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

1/648 
1/648 
1/648 
1/648 
1/648 
1/648 
1/648 
1/648 

Buada  85 Aujo  Cyril Buraman  
Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

7/10368 
7/10368 
7/10368 
1/10368 
7/10368 
7/10368 
7/10368 
1/10368 

Buada  116 Urum  As for portion No. 85 p.l. Buada  
Nibok  112 Eatomaneab  Cyril Buraman  

Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

1/1152 
1/1152 
1/1152 
1/1152 
1/1152 
1/1152 
1/1152 
1/1152 

Nibok  109 Eatomaneab  As for portion No. 112 p.l. Nibok  
Nibok  81 Amero  Cyril Buraman  

Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 
1/1620 

Ijuw  111 Ibab  Cyril Buraman  
Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

7/5400 
7/5400 
7/5400 
7/5400 
7/5400 
7/5400 
7/5400 
7/5400 
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Menen  317 Urop  Cyril Buraman  
Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

7/4320 
7/4320 
7/4320 
7/4320 
7/4320 
7/4320 
7/4320 
7/4320 

Uaboe  120 Mueoen  Cyril Buraman  
Celestine Buraman  
Juliana Buraman 
Mason Buraman  
Febrina Buraman 
Augustine Buraman 
Jane Lewis 
Christine Dongobir   

1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 
1/1728 

 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the Distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
 

 
 


